
The Vegas Shoot 2026
National Field Archery Association (WAF2026)
Las Vegas, From 25-03-2026 to 29-03-2026

Championship Compound Young Adult
Pos. Athlete Country Fri Sat Sun Tot. X Lucky Dog SO

1 3- 58A CROTTY Chase US-WI USA - Wisconsin 300/ 1   0   0 300 30

1 3- 60A HAMMONS Grant US-ID USA - Idaho 300/ 1   0   0 300 28

1 3- 59A FONG Christopher US-ID USA - Idaho 300/ 1   0   0 300 26

1 3- 56A NELSEN Chloe US-WI USA - Wisconsin 300/ 1   0   0 300 24

1 3- 55D SHULER Dayne US-WA USA - Washington 300/ 1   0   0 300 23

1 3- 62B SPRINGER Mason US-OH USA - Ohio 300/ 1   0   0 300 22

1 3- 56D BARTLE Liam US-WA USA - Washington 300/ 1   0   0 300 21

1 3- 54B STALLEN Fenna NED Netherlands 300/ 1   0   0 300 21

9 3- 57B QUIOCHO Caleb US-CA USA - California 299/ 9   0   0 299 24

10 3- 58C FISK Carter US-NM USA - New Mexico 299/10   0   0 299 22

10 3- 58D JOHNSON Hoyt US-CO USA - Colorado 299/10   0   0 299 22

12 3- 61C TOWNSEND Colby US-OR USA - Oregon 299/12   0   0 299 17

13 3- 56C BURTON Jeffrey US-MT USA - Montana 298/13   0   0 298 25

13 3- 57A GOLDEN Zakary US-WI USA - Wisconsin 298/13   0   0 298 25

15 3- 58B MORECK Elliot US-PA USA - Pennsylvania 298/15   0   0 298 22

16 3- 62D LEWIS Maverick US-IL USA - Illinois 298/16   0   0 298 21

17 3- 55C KAKALECIK Kameron US-MT USA - Montana 298/17   0   0 298 20

17 3- 56B ROSAL Joseph Woodrow US-CA USA - California 298/17   0   0 298 20

19 3- 63A WALBERG Russell US-SD USA - South Dakota 298/19   0   0 298 18

20 3- 61A MCINTYRE Noah US-SD USA - South Dakota 298/20   0   0 298 17

21 3- 62A RYALS Leo US-GA USA - Georgia 297/21   0   0 297 21

22 3- 60D OWCHAR Andrew CAN Canada 297/22   0   0 297 17

23 3- 63B NALAM Suraj US-OH USA - Ohio 296/23   0   0 296 25

24 3- 57D MERRYMAN Austin US-WA USA - Washington 296/24   0   0 296 18

24 3- 57C RADKE Noah US-MT USA - Montana 296/24   0   0 296 18

26 3- 59B SPARKS Brody US-PA USA - Pennsylvania 296/26   0   0 296 17

27 3- 55A TANTIVIVAT Davin US-WI USA - Wisconsin 296/27   0   0 296 15

28 3- 59C CURRY Grant US-NM USA - New Mexico 295/28   0   0 295 17

28 3- 55B JONES Coraline US-CA USA - California 295/28   0   0 295 17

30 3- 60B MCCANDLESS Paxton US-MO USA - Missouri 295/30   0   0 295 16

31 3- 54C ROBINSON Wesley US-AZ USA - Arizona 295/31   0   0 295 15

32 3- 63C JONES Brayden US-AL USA - Alabama 293/32   0   0 293 13

33 3- 54A WEITTENHILLER Asher US-TX USA - Texas 292/33   0   0 292 15

34 3- 61D BANGA Hunter CAN Canada 291/34   0   0 291 15

35 3- 61B CULL Isabella US-MO USA - Missouri 286/35   0   0 286 9

36 3- 60C DYLAN Stutesman US-OR USA - Oregon 281/36   0   0 281 9

37 3- 59D NADEAU Jaiden US-CO USA - Colorado 277/37   0   0 277 8
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